SUMMARY OF ALL WATER DELIVERED
TO APFROPRIATORS

=197C=
Account Acre
Bo _Teet_
1 Clinton lrrigation Company 788,6
2 Do & Ro c‘o Railroad. Comp&my loo
3 Spanish Fork Fast Bench Canal Co, 5,898,6
A Sidney Bo Elmer (Henry Elmer) 158,7
5 Myron Childs 99.0
b Spenish Pork City Turnout "C" 238,0
7 iake Shore Irrigation Company 55489.5
8 Hobert Redford 112.6
g Co. K. Dansie 2703
10 K. D, Mitchell 174.6
1 Johr Cherhansly 17-4
12 Rober! Pace 174.5
13 Valter B, Redgley . 0.0
14 Salem Irrigation Company 6;153,0
15 Clyde H, Condley 72,4
15 Kenner B, Clayton (J. Ross Nielsen) 14,5
17 John Bunter 0,0
i Spanish Fork City
Mill Race Diversion 525,0
Pipe Line Diversion 1,226.8
Total City 1,821.8
19 Spanish Fork Southeast Irrigation Co. 1,701.8
20 Spenish Fork South Irrigation Co, 10,468,3
22 Spenish Pork West Field Irrigation Co. 12,56%.4
22 Strawberry Water Users Association 655819.5
23 ¥Wm, Do Jackson 724.0
24 Brnest Mitchell (Norman J. Seamons) 52,1
25 Vim, A, Pace (Raleigh P, Willians) 0.0
Totals 117,720.6
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SUMMARY OF WAT:R DELIVERED TO APPROPRIATORS
ACCOUNT NG. 22, STRAWBERRY WATER USERS ASSN.

~1970-

High Line Canal Company

Springville & Mapleton lLateral

Lake Shore Irrigation Company

Spanish Fork bast Bench Canul Company
Salem Irrigation Company

Spanish Fork South Irrigation Company
Spanish Fork West Field Irrigation Company
Spanish Fork Southeast Irrigation Company
Spanish Fork City

Clinton Irrigation Company

Myron D, Childs

Kenner B, Clayton (J. Ross Nielsen)

C. E, Dansie

Wmo A, Pace (Haleigh F, Williams)

Spanish Fork City Turnout "C"

Clyde H. Condley

Robert Redford

Totals

Acre reet

41,741.9
9,515.8
2,061 .8
6,219.8

372.5
2,775.8
1,775.5

0.0
259.6
954.0
16.0
963
0.0
49.6
49.6
0.0

20,3

65,819-5



SUMMARY COF ALL WATER DELIVERED
TC CANALS AND DITCHES
SEASCH COF 1970

Total Delivery

Name of Canal or Ditch Acre Feet
High Line Canal 41,741.9
Springville & Mapleton Lateral 9,515.8
Lake Shore Cansl T7:951.3
East Bench Canal 13,118.4
Salem Canal 6,525.5
South Canal 13,242.1
Mill Race 16,635.7
Turnout "C" 287.6
Spanish Fork City Pipe Line 1,486.4
D. & R, G. Railroad at Thistie, Utah 1.0
Ciinton Ditch 450.3
Crab Ditch 320.4
Gardrer Kpole Ditch 0.0
Mitchell Ditch b2k, 5
Aggie Diteh 28.8
R. L. Mitchell Ditck ur.1
Sunuy Siope Ditch 608.9
Jackson Crab Ditch 0.0
Upper Jones Ditch 19.8
Lower Jones Ditch 39.7
Morrison Ditch 39.7
Santequin Ditch 5.4
Siler Ditch 72. b4
Elmer Ditches 158.7
Elias Gerdmer Ditch 23.8
Hunter Ditch 0.0
Robert Pace Ditch 17k.5
Levanger Ditch 132.9
Hayes Ditch 115.0
Lewis Ditches 57-5
Wm. A. Pace Ditch u9.6
Ernest Mitchell (Court Decree) §2.1
Wm. D, Jackson (Court Decree) 72hk.0

Total : 113,720.8



